Net exposure 6,907,227 659,855 31,983 7,599,065

30 June 2020

AUD

Denominated
Balances

USD
Denominated

Balances

CFA
Denominated

Balances

TOTAL

30 June 2020
Cash and cash equivalents  851,306  168,723  258,580  1,278,609
Trade and other receivables 21,969  - 58,850 80,819

Total assets 873,275  168,723  317,430 1,359,428
Trade and other payables (175,348)  (27,819)  (310,829)  (513,996)

Net exposure 697,927 140,904 6,601 845,432

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar
against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates. A negative number in the table represents a decrease in the
operating profit before tax and reduction in equity where the Australian dollar strengthens against the
relevant currency. For a 10% strengthening of the Australian dollar against the relevant currency, there
would be a comparable impact on the loss or equity, and the balances below would be positive.

2021

$
2020

$
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/USD +10% 65,986  14,090
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/USD -10% (65,986)  (14,090)
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/CFA +10% 3,198  660
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/CFA -10% (3,198)  (660)

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

84

Chesser Resources Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

84 | P a g e

4. Financial risk management (continued)

a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises predominantly from cash and cash equivalents bearing
variable interest rates, as the Group intends to hold any fixed rate financial assets to maturity. At the end of
the reporting period the Group maintained the following variable rate accounts:

 30 June 2021 30 June 2020

Weighted average